02/03/20 REVISOR SS/CC 20-5951

This Document can be made available

in alternative formats upon request State Of Mlnnesota

02/13/2020

1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10
1.11
1.12
1.13
1.14

1.15
1.16

1.17
1.18

1.19
1.20

Section 1.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

NINETY-FIRST SESSION H. F. No. 3 3 2 5

Authored by Claflin
The bill was read for the first time and referred to the Jobs and Economic Development Finance Division

A bill for an act

relating to economic development; modernizing language regarding the displaced
homemaker program.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. REVISOR INSTRUCTION.

In each section of Minnesota Statutes listed in column A, the revisor of statutes shall

change the term in column B to the term in column C.

Column A Column B Column C
116L.19 "displaced homemaker "displaced homemaker
programs" programs as federally defined

including the Minnesota
Family Resiliency Partnership
established under section

116L.96"
116L.666 "displaced homemaker "the Minnesota Family
programs" Resiliency Partnership"
357.021, subdivision la "displaced homemaker "Minnesota Family Resiliency
program" Partnership"
517.08 "displaced homemaker "Minnesota Family Resiliency
program" Partnership"



	Section 1

