This Document can be made available in alternative formats upon request

State of Minnesota

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

NINETY-FIRST SESSION

н. ғ. №. 3325

"Minnesota Family Resiliency

"Minnesota Family Resiliency

Partnership"

Partnership"

02/13/2020

1.1

1.17

1.18

1.19

1.20

Authored by Claflin
The bill was read for the first time and referred to the Jobs and Economic Development Finance Division

1.1	A on for all det		
1.2 1.3	relating to economic development; modernizing language regarding the displaced homemaker program.		
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:		
1.5	Section 1. REVISOR INSTRUCTION.		
1.6	In each section of Minnesota Statutes listed in column A, the revisor of statutes shall		
1.7	change the term in column B to the term in column C.		
1.8	Column A	Column B	Column C
1.9 1.10 1.11 1.12 1.13 1.14	<u>116L.19</u>	"displaced homemaker programs"	"displaced homemaker programs as federally defined including the Minnesota Family Resiliency Partnership established under section 116L.96"
1.15 1.16	<u>116L.666</u>	"displaced homemaker programs"	"the Minnesota Family Resiliency Partnership"

"displaced homemaker

"displaced homemaker

program"

program"

A bill for an act

Section 1. 1

357.021, subdivision 1a

517.08